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| Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 23, 1997

Mr. S8alih Mirani

Vice President

Hurricane Dry Cleaners
11251 Southwest 24 Terrace
Miami, Florida 33143

Re: Facility No. 0250811
Dear Mr. Mirani:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and pavyable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program:
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

(/
L 4 S Py e A S

)7 Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Naturai Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Clean.ing Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

717’““’/(’//;4& DM([eam’K 5/—7/,/ LS9 28w01¢

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

HueRicavs  Deycl SvELs
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4.

Facility Location: 6635’ S\ DIV T Hw‘/

Street Address:

City: M LCLV\/\/\ County: DA,BE "Zip Code:%'zl tEE

Responsibie Official

SOuir HuRavL | Jues ‘Pﬁl DT

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

D

Responsible Official Mailing Address

g)rga?iztéon/ﬂnw )\'L) L <SS L) 2‘% Tl
tree re
T Lo : county: Dﬁ'b cg Zip Code: gg ‘ bs"

ol -

Telephone (SOLST 662 20?2_ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Maeca A eSCcoTo . MANsGSE

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10.

Facility Contact Address:

Gozs™ L. DixiE ,H?Slmw@q
choumy:(Dﬁ'Dé Zip Code: EZ\B

Street Address:

City: H (CL V\/\'\\

{

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Teléphéne: (;,égf 662 DoR2_ Fx () -

MAR | 4 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources
Effective: 6-25-96 '

|



Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable:

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example . #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] . #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
AERoTEEH €S 2000 o2 Febw 1994
Dry-to-Dry Unit E

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Wamher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

@ Control devices are required, but not yet installed X ]

@ No control devices are required to be installed | 74

2.(a) What was ge total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons .

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [& months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

[_,%] New store: | Did not keep records: |

@‘ What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

neans Existing small area source 7L New small area source [
Sl :
R Existing large area source New large area source [

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



¥ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber @30 Refrigerated condenser g ]
New small aiea source
Refrigerated condenser &

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Z:
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in ;ccordaﬁce with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
@ Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

“LL®L S

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an 7 X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2£ ! No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

—
S-5"7

7

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE { QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
,CTION SUMMARY REPORT .

TYPE OF INSPECTAON; ANNUAL [j 5COMBLAINT/D[SCOVERY ] (fZQRE’lNrSPE@/]?{ON ]
e s oz //Jyx /‘—'//Z-.-.b
TIME IN: //C’(:/{TIMEOUT/;/ e AIRS“I/D# , S s ez ey
' - (A 4 . e d M /eﬁ._, . = Vi
TYPE OF FACILITY: ' /“/7/*" - 'é’-/‘ﬂﬂ___‘?"'- < ?/ “;{ﬂ (7' / / -
R e A NSO Vi I = AT
FACILITY NAME: (2 225 -2 8 /17 DATE:
/ .
FACILITY LOCATION: ~ - . . S P
VLT 7 7 7rEd Roe= i p e
yi
R_gé;;ONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[ =

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
7 AN i P =0 T L 2 e .
COMMENTS: 4"7‘“' SOlE < SCTRTS A T
7 /
—
The Annual Compliance Certification form has Ug)en ;4 operly certified and submitted to the.inspector. 'YES@/ No[ ]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / e ,,r/ - / 4’7 Y7 R,
/N/”” £ (Approximate)

. i 3 - -

INSPECTION CONDUGTED BY:_ o mimmemmeet™ . 5/2652E

//7 ] (Please Print)
/ / PHONE NUMBER:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURESLL. +* #
S

e

e

Page of . Revised 10/96




6. Name :

SD

77 Respor

" Organi
Street
City:

“SpVE

s}
Z.

At A/
I\J ’(}( )

N,
f"'( L, IR S

£ 62508/)

e————

]L/LL//?‘L rane D/ﬂydeamef‘s

o dnd hirkal
5!25/“@%%%@7

Name anu e us racinty CONIACT (+or exampie, piant manager):

RE@E‘HWE

| APR 25 1997
__ P /3 E [ZCI«/O/ 'fl)’#’yk Manaé\el:nQuallty :
| pl# //d)éo&io/ Eﬁ}% tontrol. o/ewae o
3 ‘_/Zb) 1+ K@)ﬂ’m/ 87%[ mem‘[‘
) ng - _parkout= " and .fzm-haz/_w_.__- ,,,,,,,
- &) park ouct X" anel initial
Stree Shéula/ be new Sivall a reo.
Souirce
7) /5 %/mu% o "X" in &Xz.tivftg
e area. Source. Y ”6149

o SRS,

>

10. Facility Contact Address: .
e

Street Address:
City: [ -
}/\ LIL oAy |

/\(\

[
1

County: 7

DA DE

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

ST 662 20X 2

Telephone:

Fax: ¢(

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16

Man 1 4 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individua) owner):

/ Sr :
/'”f'luﬂu Dyurleaners /7///—/ /(571 2044
2. Site Name (For example, plant nAme or number):
HupRicave DRYCLEGMERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4, Facility Location: @6" 3 <. D M E

County: D PS DE

Street Address:

City: V\ LCLV\/\ \ Zip Codezg'zj ﬁ

Responsible Official

RS

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Co ; N V- : SRS e
SHuiH  HiEast | Uws @Qﬁglb‘i\m ‘\
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address’ j ~
Organization/Firm: | {257 S U0 24 TN /ézﬂ&(ﬁﬁﬂf« %7 s
StreetAddrcsi/ ' -~ ' '
City: LAy County: DA = ZipCode: 2C | (T
- | S IADE B ST g
&  Responsible Official Te]nphg m"""
Telephone: ~C . PR Fax: -
elephone (4 ~ )‘ éo D¢ )5/2 ax: ( )
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contaci (Fér example, plant manager):
Ma2ca A &S oS MANPEER
10. Facility Contact Address: . . : - N )
- &Y < W, X E t (q' N [/\M:F‘T ‘,
Street Address: ’

Ciny: 3 - County: T ZipCode: "> =2/ T
}‘ ((( LAy . ‘C',“L fi JJ I" > b\‘q‘_\‘\
1. Facility Contact Telephone Nurhber: ‘
Telephone: (§éy66¢1 OO (Z 4?__ Fax: ( ) .

RECETVE

poSOT
@ {‘-l',‘f
I

Wit 1 4

~~J

Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-23-96

Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchasc, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially ~ |Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID |Purchased |insialled ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #]  03-OCT-93 ]12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9) _ #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
AcRoTEEH S 2000 Yo  Febw (974
Dry-10-Dry Unit '

(1) w/ ref. condenser

%/73/ G

/5
7

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

4

(3) w/ no controls

rWasher Unit

[(4) w/ ref. condenser

(3) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

ﬁ)ryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unnt

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed L\ ,:‘j
4 ,/.

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | _7“/: ]

total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

2.(a) What was ge

gallons

(b) Iflessthan 12 months, how many? [@ months _

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

f

W
Existing small area source [/ ;= ]
7

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L X3
[ ]

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [_A] New store: ] Did not keep records:




‘ {} ’ ’ .

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber @QO Refrigerated condenser | ‘]
New small acea source
Refrigerated condenser Déj

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: , .
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas excepi for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steamn and hot water generating units exempt % ~
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
‘Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repatr

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(&) Instrument calibration

X
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ ;é ]
L]
L]

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



: - ‘

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

] hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LX_J No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
! this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the faciliry addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, baséd on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will prompily notify the Department of any changes 10 the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96




AIRS ID#: )‘92—;5’ /4 . . bvised 10/10/96

- DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT '
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: W/ COANng&E &a %Wcﬁb S DATE: 752/ LK?Z

FACILITY LOCATION: (624" ﬂa \é/)ﬁ/zf’ /%/(7
p1477/ 33/43

Annual Reporting Period: 3/ /5~ : 19_ZZ TO _5/' // 2 1577

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comlpgjfyxéc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

N

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliangce:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual copsu pfrchloroethylene solvent, based

¥y facilities or 1,800 gallons per

£
year for transfer or combination facilities. // /d
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: |47 m Rg N\;’ ! /( N j//
Name (Pledse Print) igs Datc' 4
g 7 [

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It i is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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| Department of
- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 16, 1997

Mr. Salih Mirani
Hurricane Cleaners

11251 Southwest 24 Terrace ‘ ; 5795
Miami, Florida 33165 B ﬁg , //

Dear Mr. Mirani:
Thank you for submitting your check (#1251) in the amount of $50 dated March 5.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code, requires upon written notice from the
Department, the payment of an operation fee in the amount of $50. This fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility was in
operation and subject to the requirement of this rule and general permit.

Your check is being returned since you just recently notified the Department of your
intent to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V General Permit program.

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact me at 904/488-6140.
Sincerely,

.
& )

’:4\//\@* e A ) :

™ ! s S S I EE Dy s U, e S

Sandra Bowman

Environmental Manager

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SBA

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Qa
RE-INSPECTION O -

AIRS D#: DG CZ(SZ DATE: 572/%7 TIMEIN: £ 5 m  TIME OUT:;;?&CZ,M
FACILITY NAME: /%/M(/ﬂ%/ﬁ/ @MWMJ
FACILITY LOCATION: (D@35~ Pes/7 @/ Yo ks

Avtrv) 7 . 33/43 /

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check approph'ate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ' @]
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Qa
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit | a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ‘ |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A. .
1. Existing small arca source . EI/ 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr . . . dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer-only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source ' a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay lﬂﬁ

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number 2 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity ’ofA perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was (2f)  gallons.

S\’\

lof4 Revised 10/28/96 S

/ % <457
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“PART 1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “ :

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy aNn y4
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ) C]Y aN ,(j/,i
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @F{ anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled ‘containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Q(Y an

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN G{J/A

* |PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A:

=

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If clagsification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refriperated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? JY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁy ‘ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? éY ON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated J

condenser on a weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? _ Qy aN A4
6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @4

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? anN

20f4 ' Revised 10/28/96



' ‘ .

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tcmperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? o

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? '
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON
Ay anN

ay an

Oy ON anva
ay anN

ay dnN

ay ON awNa

Oy aN aNa

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? -

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

[ 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repairéd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dala on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NS oA

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Oy ON Od/A

oy ax
dy on

ay aN w4

ay ON
Qy ON Sia
Oy ON 4
v on

Oy ON w4
Qy ON

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

Y aN

Jof4

Revised 10/28/96



.
.
’ ‘.
.
»

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

NN

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-rcading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - ay ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup‘licatc samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 'Z{Y aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘ dy aN - Muck cookers ay @{I
Door gaskets and seating - &Y aN Stills- JY aN
Filter gaskets and seating dY aN Exhaust dampers E& anN i
Pumps . GA( - ON Diverter valves EK( aN
Solvent tanks and containers E{Y aN Cartridge filter housings Q4 anN !
Water separators E/Y aON -

Sl Al

Name of Responsible Official

Tl g2 rtco £ /57
Inspector’ e (Please Print) fDate bf Inspection
. | s7%24

f Z / Zi ngnatum App%(imate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL lZ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRS ID#: @ZSﬂX /7 DATE: % /- 975 TIME IN: Z'_ﬂa TIME OUT:E

FACILITY NAME: ééé/M/ CAnE /:D@q Cremnen S

FACILITY LOCATION: o 35 §Quf7—/ D /X e /74(/0,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICAL AL /D M URAN/ _PHONE:_ @2 — ZOXZ.

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit » a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form ’
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al z\/
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source gd 4. New largce area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ﬂ/Y aN JCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
| B- The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ﬁ gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97




H;’A'RT 1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' ay awN tﬁ'é/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON lD‘KI/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? i aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at Q{

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ° A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON @é/A

“&&RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “

h-n Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a réfrigeratcd

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Qy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay OaN ON/A

w)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streant of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? Oy AaN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F? ¥ Oy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an approprnate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy OGN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



(9]

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN an/a

. Has the responsiblc official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
“inlet and outlet weekly? . ay ON OnNA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON OnNA

-Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than 100 ppm? . : ... ... - Ay ON OwNA

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream .of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,
or-expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : ay ON OnNA

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual : :
condenser coils? Qy aN an/a

HPART V RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 4 "

~
J.

RN

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) E(Y anN
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? (34 anN

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON &/a
b." documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OGN W/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN D’ﬁ/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay 4aN /A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 26( anN
Maintained deviation reports? ay dN @ﬁ/A
Problem corrected? ay ON E{\I/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay dnN QK\I/A
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|LPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]

inspection?

Pumps

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

ofy ON ONA
oy an ona
@Y ON ON/A
Ay aN ova
éﬁ{ ON ON/A

rzé ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection-(airflow felt through gaskets)

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonmetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

M/ ) ’@/t&ryignamre

40f5

ON
Y aN

ay an #va
®m¢ ON ON/A
g% ON ON/A

D4 ON ON/A

Eé aN aN/A

g 00 KRS

ay OGN

Ay ON
ay OGN

ay ON

Qy ON

4-7-493

Date of Inspection

Al (939

Approxirhate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT BEST AVAILABLE COPYSI |
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT -

'TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL EJ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

] —
TIMEIN:___©- < TIMEOUT:_ 2 2 ., AIRS ID#: 2L /7/// (

. !i‘_,v 'i/ - T T T T
TYPEOF FACILITY:  Zle e /e A,
FACILITY NAME: // s /, D st DATE:_ £ 7 S
I~ A N 7= 7 T
FACILITY LOCATION: ‘ / A Tl o NN e LA g
= J e T
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /——/ LD I Lo PHONE NUMBER: 9, 2 25/
- 7 7 P 77 L=l V=2 g =g

|]/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300,.Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

\:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:  _.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES[DAOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: { / ) “7

(Approxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: i 2 sl i)

(Plca;c Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: #* % * "% PHONE NUMBER:  ~% 2~ + 2

i

N Page_/ of /| . Revised 10/96




* COPY YT V7 6
AIPS wi (25 OX// | BEST AVAILABLE @ ﬁcv&d/l g)gé '

\/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITATR 09 1938
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Air Quality

Ao o
Ma gfiagerment UIVTSIUY)

DATE: /7’ (/

FACILITY NAME: _ C

FACILITY LOCATION: (f¥5 =255~ S%ikkﬁil/ 25:223(9@§— /424{&7
S/

AnnualReportinchriod:. 5_’ /Z/ 1972 TO _ 4/‘*8‘ | 19%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
. 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEHVED—

may 19 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobite-Sotirees

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of erchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for/d) dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL%;‘ gzﬁdczu M 12 Anvi /// ?/7 X f ‘”7’?3
Name (Pleasc Print) ngn}f rc Date

-+ +This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphancc certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540n0




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAT. X COMPLAINT/DISCOVER Y 0
RI-INSPECTION 0

. @ef10/99
z3 ”
AIRS IDE: O 2503\ DATE: /67%7[?9‘ '(‘H\'H-‘,‘(Nt__)( A TIMEOUT: (17 goon

7

"&K_,ur.ri CAve b‘r § ( ig%tom
FACILITY LOCATION: ol D5 Dot 8 oo Ny

FACILITY NAME:

0J
< ( D)
P 3
2 (& e N
g NI
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : | SA\-A H{AM,QL Pnorﬂz ~  —C é"‘? SoTL
Z B o Z
' wz B
CONTACT NAME: rHONES Z2 B b
‘4: ;J =g N
Q= )
(UNE-Y
E
PART ]: NOTIFICATION “
l(chcck appropriate box) - “
l
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup [}
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit e
PART Il: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notiftcation form that it is: 3 No notfication form
(check appropriate box) Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
" Q/ '
1. LExisting small area source 2. New small area source ' [}
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galfyr

both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

(construcied on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gallyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay an 9’6;1 not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:

a
Q

facility qualified for a general permvit as number | above

facility exceeds above limits and is not clieible for a general pcrnn(

The wotal quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility waﬂ(./t/\ ‘(rﬂallon_x_

Revised 92105197




AT

[P ART DT CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

BEST AVAILABLE COPY-

_ |

ts the responsibic official of the dry cleaning Mcility: ’
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ovy OGN K
2. Lxamining the containers for Jeakage? Qy ON /A
3. Closmg and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading? (%‘C)N
4. Draining cartridge Nilters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON 24'\
[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H

]

In Part 11-A-

prior 1o Seprember 22, 1993

AL Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate baxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
- Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? Oy anN ana

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy

Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay

- Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° 1?

6. Conducted all temperatore monitoring afier an appropriste cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charped? Oy OnN

T—

if classification } has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
{compicte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a relrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

ON ON/A
ON

Oy OGN anN/a

SR S—

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



BEST AVAICABLE GOPY

B, Hlas the responsible official of an existing Iarge or new large avea source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser focated
on dry-ta-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay OGN awva
Is the temperature differcntial equal 1o or greater than 20° F? Ay ON Onva
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the cnd of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal (o or less than 100 ppm? ay anNra
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aGn ON/A
5. Equipped ransfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
116. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Has the responsible-official:
}(chcck appropriate boxes)
J)Maimaincd receipts for perc purchased? oy Z?\K
2. Maintained rolling monthiy total of perc consumption? ay @(
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: B/
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON N/A
-
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs /
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy aN AN/A
4. Mamtained calibration data? (for applicable dircct reading instruments) Oy 4N N/A "
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc cancentrations? ' ay ! M
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? an -
7. Maintained deviation rcports? _ Ay aOn (Z(
Problem corrected? Oy an /Uy/
8. Maintained compliance plan, it applicable? Oy Aan AN/A

Solh
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-BEST AVAILABLE LUFE.

PART VI LEAK DE

TECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? " . ON
2. Has the facility mamtained a leak jou? 2N ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, Z/
couplings, and valves Y AN ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON @N/A
Door gaskets and seating Y RIN ON/A Stills ZY/DN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating - Y AN ON/A Exhaust dampers ?(DN OnNA
Pumps Y AN ON/A Diverter valves /N ON/A
Solvent tanks and comainers Y/ON ON/A Cartridge hilter housings v ON ON/A
Water separatoss Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumeniation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

yo\xx

a. Capable ol detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy UN
d. Keptina clean and sccure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? 8y ON

~ fLeo %Hm:( o o)t (99

Inspector’s Nane (Please Prist) Date of Inspection

L Qﬂ:——leh é/ 1000

nspector’s Signnture . /\pproxin{mc Date of Next dnspection

4 0f3 Revised 9715797
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TITLE V AIR QUAL'ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT,

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
23 o0 —_ 1
TIME [N: ) | "4 TIMEOUT: (7 Moo’ AIRSIDE:._ D2 SO B ((
TYPE OF FACILITY: T e e = Clec se . Zo//o/‘?q
FACILITY NAME: N i >0 Qo e DATE: %7[&4%
FACILITY LOCATION: Lo 35 = v SPoe 1\ eoaq
_ - o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A& I'é, Musan: PHONENUMBER:___(_ (. 2 ~ 2532
[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Mo ?Qrc - \M %e& e Q"\d’\"\\ta.‘t,\
G@*\S&J\f-—\b¥‘\m \‘ea? Ee-’c 2PN Ca— S
N
COMMENTS:

M:NOV ‘?600/‘00 V\«eeaf\@ | U\s\@"&‘?&w

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: é/Mé ©
' / (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L E£O SHae—7

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: V,.,Z%ﬂc; ' ‘é’ PHONE NUMBER: Reo 5 -DF2-dgz>
/ re :

Pagc‘, of/ . Revised 10796
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ARS D#: @ 2 50 Bl Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

(p//@/?

FACILITY NAME: Qc CeiC Aroe ‘_’%f_: C i € o cers DATE:.&_@&/_—&
FACILITY LOCATION: LlDE Sedy, Ducie \«\\.;)7

Annual Reporting Period: AM = 1998 TO N = 1929

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UyEs D’m/

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
L) od Hot adkevminw X o C_D“S‘-\—-Jh\—*cw\ \ s
Exact period of non-compliance: from Ac"'(’\) < 7? to M < ?

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox'.'c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reaso
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptj
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for Ary-
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M
" Name (Please Print) .

le inquiry, that the statements
perchloroethylene solvent, based
dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

o=[1-99

Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page l of 2
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
' RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRSID#: _O 9SO & [t DATE: )A Sfoo  TIMEIN: _J3¥S§  TIMEOUT: _3:3o
FACILITY NAME: L[ur.r\ o€ br <1 C_Q e omer |
FACILITY LOCATION: G RS Sov U b\ L2 '7:)4\

\V P \ =

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ So bl W ranl

CONTACT NAME:
: i
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notiﬁéd DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: T No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source = 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y aN %\mtemine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (puerc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. '

Revised 9/15/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - Qy ON &NA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON &va
3. Closing and securing machine doors exlcept during loading/unjoading? Y AN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 4y (N GN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy UON SN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part II-A:

{ ' :
If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - 3Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wili be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansiof; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

aN

0N
anN

aN
aN

UN

ON/A
UN/A

UN/A ]
ON/A

ON/A 1

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

~
J.

N~ o v &

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

e e~

30of5

ay
ay

ay

ay
ay
ay

ay
ay
ay

UN

N
UN
UN
aN
UN
N
aN

BN/A

&AN/A
EN/A
&N/A

VA
HAN/A
/A
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” PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ?IY aN ON/A Muc>k cookers
Door gaskets and seating @Ay ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating ' ?Y 0N ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps Ay QN an/a Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers m OUN 0IN/A Cartridge filter housings
Wate‘r separators ¢Y ON anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector |

If using direct-reéding instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

&Y OGN

&Y ON

Qy QN &N/A
efy ON ON/A
@Y ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A

@Ay ON ON/A

O8RS

A

a, Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? gy ON

c. Inspected for teaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4N

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? ay OGN
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
N /o1

ﬁspectox@gr:;t‘ure‘ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5
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TETLE V AIR QUALiTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

‘TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [~

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 34S TIME OUT: 3:30 AIRS ID#: 0ATOS N
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pove N Clomn | :
| i ' 7:-/
FACILITY NAME: //u//l Cane /_3-’—1 /‘ﬂ Ot s s DATE: 3, R w il
FACILITY LOCATION: LG 3F 0 SeHA -Az;‘gi: '
la/m-il, /:L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Sod/  Miwws

PHONE NUMBER: 3o 5~ (6 9~ JOf)

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements e\}alua(ed- during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-21_3.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).

g’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW—UP ACTION. REQUIRED
| o pee porchases SAE)  cakm bl |
/L/a‘?( Mam%am,,‘j Kec—q—?o/} 5 ' /’{W 4McZ-_ZA/7 % foe
farc, ) /um ) re.c.u»r/—/} : /g‘/ /”VC_ 4 o
COMMENT‘S:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and sﬁbmitted to the inspector. YESD NOE
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Vei
(Approximatc)
L e -
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: o S opnm

* (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: XS%

Page of

PHONE NUMBER: 33~ 329 6920

Revised 10/96




S

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL P @ I:TEH WE@
VANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FOIﬂM _
R-27-2665

FACILITY NAME: ____ _ﬂw‘mc;\« \,4\ N N AJPQ'EQ% 3/,r/oa

f

. , o - N - . : Mana
FACILITY LOCATION: (L3S Sau \u;,u. . gement Division

M FL

Annual Reporting Period: MM 1999 1O Muve e

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
. v
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEs ClNvo ‘ d

If NO, complete the following:

By
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comphance during the reporting period stated above

Ezﬁact period of non-compliance: from % /HZ % to Aé/ / @ ‘

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: _ / /. /,. oA LL ~ ///)n o
- : €€ [ CciJv 7 L T EmeE S

“ . Meéthod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: -

/

Exact period of non-compliance: from “<to T

Action(s) taken to achieve compliaﬁce:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

kY . 1}

R T,

!
£l B
N\

As the responsible official, I hereby c;rtyjz based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of’ purchase receipts, daes not gxceed 2,100-gallons per yearfor dry-to-dry fac:lmes orl; 800 gallonsper ... |. ..

year ﬁ)r transfer or combination Jacilitiess /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ /i / Z/ 51‘("&/4’/ /(/ /RN, 3 ~=273

Narmie (Pl:fase Print) Signature Date

7

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

v

Page of



METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA I’

o .METRODADE A _

- NOTICE OF VIOL ATION _ ENVIRONMENTAL nes_ounces MANAGEMENT

.33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE
“'MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130:1540° . ..
S (305) 372.6789 -

e el s
D ADDRESS GGBS' Stk Disi MW A I-—!- L
SOURCE/LOCATION: A/O/ffcqmc, : /5 CQWM 3

" YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED thiaton "3/ r/oc) R the following V|o|at|on(S) of -
.. Chapter. 24; Metropolrtan Dade. County Enwronmental Protection Ordlnance and/or regulations of the Florida:
'_,.AAdmlnlstratlve Code was observed at the referenced Iocatlon by an ofﬂcral of th|s Department C L

N

Operatlng wrthout an A|r Pennlt ".-:l ) o Excessrve Vlsrble Emrsswns
Uncontrolled fug|t|ve partlculates o Improper handllng/removal of asbestos

Non compllance with - Lo Non compIrance w1th CFC regulatrons
N Stage_II Vapor Recovery." - _ A
- " ' % OTHER T

;Speclflcally ' Ud% 4n c.nn-p/m-a«. u/J*L T/'/:z wJ Idm /’m-—»—-{ M ‘

' /9 JIJ SOO(C,YQ\ iaecm«//ée;e“ ﬁﬁqw /71/@ @:,/;AW /ea«A..ﬁ of S

o oerc \c\\lb—ﬂx &/& ~§-o k& QM/amsh Fow 'twtge MLov\ a. '\r\\a?yw\ly»; g/ r-a,aw

In vrew of the. above, and pursuant to theA authonty granted to- me’ by Sectrons 24- 54 and’ 24 5(150)a; o
: Metropohtan Dade County Enwronmental Protectron Ord|nance I hereby order you to R

~ o o~ Immedlately upon rece|pt of th|s NOTICE |ntt|ate correctlve measures to eIrmrnate and/or
S Cease and Deslst the above referenced vroIatron(s) : :

- 'you have taken-to-ensure-that no: further V|oIat|ons will occur. -Said . report ‘may. ‘include -
" eV|dence of equrpment repalrs adjustments .or servrcrng performed to correct the V|oIat|on .
S - : f',q,{ - Pare reece.nd 1 or- alasy f—oI~W ‘*QUOO
o .,Wrthln S days of recelpt of this-NOT CE contact the Air Sectron of thrs Department at.
o _,372 6925 to d|scuss a|r permrt requ|rements .

- CEL - "_",Wrthln % days of recelpt of thls NOTICE submrt to: thls offlce in wr|t|ng the steps whrch

o W|th|n B V, days of recelpt of thrs NOTICE contact PIan Revrew Sectron at 375 3330 to .
S d|scuss other Departmental perrnrttrng reqmrements K . e

Fa|Iure to comply wrth the above or contrnued operat|on in V|oIat|on of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the
"enforcement and penalty provrsrons of Sectlons 24 55 and 24 56 Metropolrtan Dade County Code

’ For further |nformat|on regardlng the above please contact the A|r Sectron of th|s off|ce at 372 6925
Srncerely, -

. John W, Renfrow P E.
B Dlrector RNy

Recelved by W 4 - g By M ;‘L "'“"“"'f :
'T|tle /)/U \”"/ — o .."Slgnature &vt 4» " :~ : - .
wafs]eD BT




| METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA I\ AR

OTICE GF VIOLATION. > ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES GEMENT - -
NO“QE OF VIOLATIPN . . . 3agwM2::AVENUE_ :
. . _ I T el ST e *+" MiAMI, FLORIDA 33130:1540 -
R T ' T R - © .. (305)372:6789
: ,nKTO:" _ &L\l\ N\\rav\\ _ e I R
' : SOURCE/LOCATION \\w,n dana "t\“ C!LW B |
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on,___ - 3/ (S the following violation(s) of | . -

- Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County Envrronmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the- FIonda-‘-f". B
: Admlnlstratrve Code, was obsetved at the referenced Iocat|on by an offIC|aI of this Department T

4-:

Operatrng W|thout an A|r Permrt : j‘ - Excesswe VISIble Emrssmns o

: Uncontrolled fug|t|ve part|cuIates S ) Improper handllng/removal of asbestos
‘Non- compI|ance with v h R ' Non compI|ance wrth CFC reguIatlons '
Stage I'Vapor Recovery R :
ST GL-OTHER

: Sp'eclflcalnly . - Lo L«JLM /(jf[, I//’MJA\«. /,M»J M &J'JU Wem)
M MM ﬂ..a\ {LL MM ML\ m:j Ccﬂcu/»ﬂe é[ VL& ﬂ/-@c an /J. MMIL’

¥
“n view of ‘the above and pursuant to the. authonty granted 1o me by Sectlons 24 54 - and 24 5(15 a D

Metropolltan Dade County Envrronmental Protect|on Ordrnance Ihereby order you to o o

_ é"" O Immedlately upon recelpt of th|s NOTICE |n|t|ate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or o
o ' Cease and DeS|st the above referenced vroIatlon(s) ’ : : :

L j’ @’—  Within 3@ days of recelpt of this, NOTICE submrt to th|s offrce in wrltlng the steps wh|ch_--. e
i you- ‘have- taken to ensure that no further vrolatlons will-occur. Said report may |ncIude' S
,’.-.eV|dence ofe ui ment repa|rs adjustments, or servii perfo dto orrect the violation. . s . -
N qp J% A /5‘0’“’99 m)e %/aluf——«uolw.w
oo W|th|n - days of rece|pt of this NOTICE contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s Department at
s 372 6925 to dlSCUSS aIr permlt requrrements e . o

: ; .EI" - Wrthm - days of recelpt of thls NOTICE contact PIan Revrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to-
SR ’-drscuss other Departmental permlttlng requwements ' - - . -

- Failure to compIy wrth the. above or contlnued operatlon in VIoIat|on of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the':'-' :
o enforcement and penalty provrsrons of Sections 24-55 and 24 56 Metropolltan Dade- County Code

For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s off|ce at 372 6925
',Slncerely, o

" John W. Renfrow, PE
‘ ; '.D|rector PR

| " Recelved by )L/uf( Q g - ' i' | B ;IM* F;V\wsf\
~ Title: W & /\M | _S|gnature Xta‘» 4
Date: . _8 // / M? . 'Sectlon 4 Aw" '; ‘:E-ovéﬁpx
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

e v NN
- S RS N
e e L e *——_—_————--—\\/\

-Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 303511
3. 2R
DO NOT Remove Label f:, =9
f""( =

N

NSl GRS ~ 7—#
== ’0£J S‘k)?ZS,

- ' ' ]
i AIRS ID 0250811 2
| SALL MIRANT FOR GOVERNMENT USE BRLY 2=
LIH MIRANI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
FEESTEpHEER

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

M/zm; F() 2317
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0389958

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

E-om
rc'a pegink
o =o
Do NOT Remove Label 0 jjt_-:!
— ~na<
( AIRS ID # 0250811 o o

HURRICANE DRYCLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY™

| SALH MIRANL >, f Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
/ Fund: 20-2-035001
g / 33 , Obj.: 002273
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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™ (cut here) . '
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED « ~EMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| G9EA74 FEB23 260

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing;label.
. = ( )

cf o 00
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: gt <
: $50.00 o
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Do NOT Remove Label e 2 ]
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HURRICANE DRYCLEANE RA;RS ID # 0250811 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

-] SALIH MIRANI Org.: 37550101000 EO: A_l
6635 SOUTH DIXIE HWY ‘ ' gl;qd=020‘;-;7-g35001
} e

MIAMI FL 33173
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‘? B THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ~ 3 - .
U u8839

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.0‘0/ \
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—
Do NOT Remove Label - )
o<
AIRS ID # 0250811 :S Drj
HURRICANE DRYCLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE 0@
SALIH MIRANI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
3 SET #42 :
10855 SW 72ND STREET Oby.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33173
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THIS PORTION MUST RE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

412413 AUGTE 2997
Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250811
HURRICANE DRYCLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SALIH MIRANI Org.: 37550101000 EO: At
6635 SOUTH DIXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL ' Obj.: 002273

33173




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
426963 MARLZ2002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on,your mailing label.
~
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o
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b =
: . = ¢ 1= N
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 55 B
T DM
e T =
=
Do NOT Remove Label = g g <«
Q = Py =y
® 8 &N -
AIRS ID#0250811 R g Y1
HURRICANE DRYCLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ON LL
SALTH MIRANI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
6635 SOUTH DIXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

‘ B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
J or on the front if space permits.
i

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Oqate of Delivery

NEYS

C. Signaturi P ! /
: O Agent
X //@%jf 7'; /c a O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0250811001AG
SALIH MIRANI

| HURRICANE DRYCLEANERS

L 6635 SOUTH DIXIE HWY

MIAMI FL 33173

/

D. is delivery address different from item 12 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

3. Service Type
ertified Mail O Express Mail

Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Yoo RE70 Ocloo TORT BI0R | )

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952 {

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

oo 7027 3902

[ Restricted Delivery Fee

o (Endorsement Required)
Total”

-

Sent’ 1

0
SALIH MIRANI

| 7000 2870

PS Form3800, May 2000

AIRS ID # 0250811001AG

--------- HURRICANE DRYCLEANERS

See Reverse for Instructions




Complete |tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted:Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent
0 Addressee

1. Anicle Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250811
HURRICANE DRYCLEANERS
SALIH MIRANI
6635 SOUTH DIXIE HWY

D. Istew address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

7001 0320 0OO0L 797k 23119

PS Form 3811, July 1999

e —

Domestic Return Receipt

 MIAMI FL 3. Sepyice Type . R ‘
33173 ﬁecﬂertified Mail [ Express Mail |
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) 3 Yes
M Avtinloa Mlismalonm MDam o Lomn mmim i dmde i)

/
I

102595-99-M-1789

(B U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage

Sent To

or PO Box No.

MIAMI FL

7001 0320 000 7976 2311

HURRICANE DRYCLEANERS
SALIH MIRANI
[ ¥est, Apt Nos” 6635 SOUTH DIXIE HWY

AIRS ID # 0250811

1



|

¢ SENDER: . . |
B sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the [
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 B Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
I card to you. ]
% s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address ‘E’
©  permit. )
o ®Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery $
£ aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date P ‘
€ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. g
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é’
s AIRS ID 0250811 Z 333 (p/. T/ 7 E |
£ SALIH MIRANI 4b. Service Type g
8 ' SALH <M121:ATNE1R O Registered Certified T ll
o) 11251:SW . g
a MIAMI EL 33165 [J Express M.all ' O Insured = [
& [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 3
q 7. Date of Deliy 2|
: \ vl
Z Aﬂ fi, 4 2
2 5. y: (Prin Name) 8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested & [
L',. Y WU and fee is paid) s
| /\\ =
5 6. Sighature: (Addressee or Agent)
= X
7] — —

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt !

Z 333 ble2 917

US-Postal Service
Recelpt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 0250811
"SALIH MIRANI
"SALIH MIRANI
11251 SW 24 TER
'MIAMI FL 33165

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. ReceW (P/Zaie Print Clearly)

D - Heli

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and &ddress on the reverse 7 7
so that we can return the card'to you. C. Sign

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent |
or on the front if space permits. . 0 Addressee]

e Add ] D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

- ‘ AIRS 1D # 0250811

ERS

HURRICANE DRYCLEAN

'SALTH MIRANI : ( \/601/] )
6635 SOUTH DIXIEHWY

Type
MI FL 33173 rvice
MiA Certified Mail I Express Mail
' Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

3 Insured Mail O c.o.D.

/700004)00 OOC% 4 / & /7 /66/{ 6 g 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

" 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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